





Cliddesden Millennium Village Hall

Terms of Use – Wireless Service

Background:

This document sets out the Terms of Use (the "Terms") for the provision of a WiFi service (the "Service") by Cliddesden Millennium Village Hall (the "Hall") to the Hall's Users (the "Users").

General:

- The Hall offers to provide access to the internet via its WiFi Service and associated broadband connection, subject to the Users accepting these Terms.
- By using the Service, Users agree to be bound by these Terms in full.
- To use the Service the User must have suitable WiFi enabled equipment with appropriate software. The User is responsible for ensuring compatibility of the User's equipment with the Service.
- The Hall cannot guarantee availability of the Service and cannot guarantee that the Service is fault free or fit for any specific use or purpose.
- The Service is provided over a public WiFi network and this has inherent security risks. The Hall
 cannot guarantee that the Service is secure but have taken steps to make the security risk as low as
 reasonably practicable. By using the Service, the User assumes responsibility and risk for use of the
 Service.
- The Hall will endeavour to maximise the availability of the Service but may need to withdraw or reduce the availability of the Service from time to time.
- The speed of the WiFi and broadband connection is dependent on numerous factors and the accuracy and timeliness of data sent or received cannot be guaranteed by the Hall.
- The Hall provides the Service free of charge to the User. The Hall reserves the right to change its pricing structure from time to time.

Conduct:

- The Service is provided to the User on the basis that it is used responsibly.
- The User accepts that there may be children or vulnerable people nearby who can see or hear how the User is using the Service.
- The User must not use the Service for anything unlawful, immoral or improper.
- The User agrees to not use the Service in any way that may impact other users of the Service.
- The User agrees to not attempt to modify the Service in any way.
- The User agrees to not infringe upon the privacy of others whilst using the Service, including the transmission of still or moving imagery of other people nearby without their permission.
- The User accepts that the Hall may restrict access to specific websites or content at the Hall's own discretion.







Content:

- The Hall does not control, manage or is in anyway liable for the data or content that the User accesses or receives via the Service.
- The Hall is not responsible for managing or screening any data or content sent or received whilst using the Service.

Liability:

- The Hall is only liable to the User as set out in this Terms of Use. The Hall has no other duty or liability to the User.
- The Hall will not be liable in any way for any loss on income, loss of business or profits, consequential loss, or for any loss that was not reasonably foreseeable.

Termination:

• If the Hall suspects the User is not complying with these Terms, or is attempting to transmit a virus or similar program or file, the Hall reserves the right to immediately suspend access to the Service, without notice.

Reference:

- These Terms will be referenced by a one-page information sheet displayed in the Hall providing connection and other details.
- For avoidance of any doubt, this document contains the definitive Terms of Use.

Review:

These Terms will be reviewed at least every three years or sooner if required through a change in technology or method of provision of the Service.







Cliddesden Millennium Village Hall Wireless Provision and Access

Church Lane, Cliddesden, Hampshire, RG25 2JQ

Cliddesden Millennium Village Hall provides public wireless access to the internet (the Service) in accordance with it's "Terms of Use". In particular:

- The Hall cannot guarantee availability of this service.
- The Service is provided to the User on the basis that it is used responsibly.
- The User must not use the Service for anything unlawful, immoral or improper.
- The User agrees to not infringe upon the privacy of others whilst using the Service, including the transmission of still or moving imagery of other people nearby without their permission.

By using the Service, Users agree to be bound by the Terms of Use in full.

If the Hall suspects the User is not complying with the Terms of Use, or is attempting to transmit a virus or similar program or file, the Hall reserves the right to immediately suspend access to the Service, without notice.

Wifi Signal (SSID)	
Wifi Password	

A copy of the full Terms of Use for the Hall's Wireless provision and access is available on request.

This Statement will be displayed for the information of the general public.